
Redlands (2-2, 0-1) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (7-0, 4-0)
3/6/2024 at Claremont, Ca. (S. Athletic Complex)

 
 

 
 
Redlands Goals: Emily Webster (1) 
Assists:
 
Pomona-Pitzer Goals: Fiona Lewis (4); Chloe Denhart (2); Katherine Lin (2); Sydney Landauer (2); Hannah Gough (1); Grace Tighe (1);
Taylor Glanville (1); Caroline Welch (1); Maren Wydra (1); Grace Warner (1); Ella Bradley (1); Audrey Jacklyn (1); River Buechner (1);
Regan Schunk (1) 
Assists: Sydney Landauer (4); Grace Warner (4); Shoshi Henderson (2); Scarlett Lang (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: S. Athletic Complex
Penalties: Shoshi Henderson 1st/10:38; Jacqueline Landucci 1st/05:23; Ella Batarse 1st/03:20; Celine Flaig 2nd/10:52; Briannah McGee
3rd/14:15; Briannah McGee 3rd/04:13
Officials: Sam Porter

Date: 3/6/2024
Attendance: 52

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Redlands 0 1 0 0 1
Pomona-Pitzer 5 6 5 4 20

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Redlands 2 4 0 0 6
Pomona-Pitzer 15 10 11 9 45

Shots On Goal
Redlands 0 0 0 0 0
Pomona-Pitzer 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Redlands 6 4 3 2 15
Pomona-Pitzer 1 1 0 0 2

Turnovers
Redlands 7 6 4 9 26
Pomona-Pitzer 7 3 0 5 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Redlands 4-6 1-2 1-3 3-4 9-15
Pomona-Pitzer 6-7 4-6 1-1 5-5 16-19

Ground Balls
Redlands 4 5 2 5 16
Pomona-Pitzer 14 10 8 10 42

Draw Controls
Redlands 2 4 1 2 9
Pomona-Pitzer 4 4 4 2 14

Free-Position Shots
Redlands 1 2 0 0 3
Pomona-Pitzer 2 3 2 1 8

Fouls
Redlands 3 3 1 2 9
Pomona-Pitzer 2 4 0 0 6



Redlands 1

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Alyssa Ashley 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
2 Jenny Quinonez diaz 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 2
3 Jenna Bradford 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 1
6 Celine Flaig 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 3 2
7 Ella Batarse 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 1
9 Cailin Walker 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0
10 Zoe Charum 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
12 Emily Webster 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 0 1-3 0
17 Ruby Czajkowski 0 0 0 2 3 6 2 0 0
21 Maya Weaver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Mallory Morrissey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Vivian Reukauf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
18 Emilie Duputel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
19 Briannah McGee 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Natalie Schumann 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 0
22 Jacqueline Landucci 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
25 Naomi Wright 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 1 0 1 6 16 26 7 9 1-3 9

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Alyssa Ashley 60:00 20 15



Pomona-Pitzer 20

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Chloe Boudreau 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1
2 Gwynn Sullivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Hannah Gough 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 3 1-1 0
5 Fiona Lewis 4 0 4 9 1 1 0 0 0
10 Taylor Glanville 1 0 1 3 3 1 2 1 1-1 0
12 Caroline Donegan 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Carly Sullivan 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 2
16 Shoshi Henderson 0 2 2 2 6 2 1 0 0
17 Sydney Landauer 2 4 6 4 3 2 1 0 1-1 1
24 Izzy Sabatino 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
27 River Buechner 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 5 0
31 Ruby Loesch 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 Chloe Denhart 2 0 2 3 1 1 1 0 1-1 0
6 Grace Tighe 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1
7 Joella Linder 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0
11 Caroline Welch 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 2 1-2 0
13 Katherine Lin 2 0 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
18 Maren Wydra 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
20 Reid Cohen 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
21 Grace Warner 1 4 5 5 6 0 0 0 0
22 Rhyan Goozh 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
23 Ella Bradley 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1-2 0
25 Scarlett Lang 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
26 Audrey Jacklyn 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0
28 Madelyn Katz 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 0
44 Regan Schunk 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0

Totals 20 11 31 45 42 15 18 14 6-8 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Ruby Loesch 60:00 1 2 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By REDLANDS POMONA-P
1st 11:32 Fiona Lewis Grace Warner 0 1
1st 04:31 Fiona Lewis Grace Warner 0 2
1st 03:31 Fiona Lewis Scarlett Lang 0 3
1st 02:17 Chloe Denhart (UP) Unassisted 0 4
1st 01:23 Taylor Glanville Unassisted 0 5
2nd 11:19 Emily Webster Unassisted 1 5
2nd 10:29 Caroline Welch (UP) Unassisted 1 6
2nd 07:44 Chloe Denhart Unassisted 1 7
2nd 05:16 Sydney Landauer Unassisted 1 8
2nd 04:32 Fiona Lewis Sydney Landauer 1 9
2nd 02:29 Grace Warner Shoshi Henderson 1 10
2nd 01:37 Sydney Landauer Shoshi Henderson 1 11
3rd 13:01 Ella Bradley (UP) Unassisted 1 12
3rd 09:56 River Buechner Grace Warner 1 13
3rd 07:44 Katherine Lin Grace Warner 1 14
3rd 03:19 Katherine Lin (UP) Sydney Landauer 1 15
3rd 00:10 Hannah Gough Unassisted 1 16
4th 11:44 Regan Schunk Sydney Landauer 1 17
4th 06:12 Audrey Jacklyn Unassisted 1 18
4th 02:35 Maren Wydra Unassisted 1 19
4th 00:27 Grace Tighe Sydney Landauer 1 20

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 10:38 POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson GREEN CARD
1st 05:23 REDLANDS Jacqueline Landucci GREEN CARD
1st 03:20 REDLANDS Ella Batarse GREEN CARD
2nd 10:52 REDLANDS Celine Flaig GREEN CARD
3rd 14:15 REDLANDS Briannah McGee YELLOW CARD
3rd 04:13 REDLANDS Briannah McGee GREEN CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 REDLANDS Alyssa Ashley at goalie for REDLANDS.
15:00 POMONA-P Ruby Loesch at goalie for POMONA-P.
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P Hannah Gough.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Hannah Gough.
14:28 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS failed.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Cailin Walker (caused by Shoshi Henderson).
14:19 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson.
13:58 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P River Buechner, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
13:50 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS failed.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Alyssa Ashley.
13:39 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Carly Sullivan.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Sydney Landauer (caused by Jenny Quinonez diaz).
13:11 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Jenny Quinonez diaz.
12:49 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS good.
12:11 REDLANDS Shot by REDLANDS Emily Webster WIDE
11:49 REDLANDS Clock violation by REDLANDS.
11:45 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
11:32 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Fiona Lewis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Grace Warner, goal number  for season.

Redlands 0, Pomona-Pitzer 1
-- REDLANDS Draw control by REDLANDS Zoe Charum.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Jenny Quinonez diaz (caused by Carly Sullivan).
10:59 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Carly Sullivan.
10:57 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson.
10:42 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS good.
10:38 POMONA-P Green card on POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Ruby Czajkowski.
10:15 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
09:21 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Fiona Lewis, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
09:18 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Grace Warner.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Chloe Denhart.
-- POMONA-P Foul on POMONA-P Grace Tighe.
08:51 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS good.
-- POMONA-P Foul on POMONA-P Carly Sullivan.
08:14 REDLANDS Shot by REDLANDS Emily Webster, SAVE Ruby Loesch {free position shot}
08:07 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Caroline Donegan.
07:59 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
07:36 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
07:23 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Grace Warner.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson.
07:01 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Natalie Schumann.
06:51 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS good.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Ruby Czajkowski.
06:33 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Izzy Sabatino.
06:30 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P failed.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Chloe Boudreau.
06:24 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Ruby Czajkowski.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Jenna Bradford (caused by Taylor Glanville).
05:40 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Hannah Gough.
05:38 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
05:34 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Fiona Lewis WIDE
-- REDLANDS Foul on REDLANDS Celine Flaig.
05:23 REDLANDS Green card on REDLANDS Jacqueline Landucci.
05:09 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Taylor Glanville, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
05:05 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Sydney Landauer.
04:45 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Hannah Gough WIDE
04:36 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Sydney Landauer WIDE
04:31 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Fiona Lewis, Assist by Grace Warner, goal number  for season.



Redlands 0, Pomona-Pitzer 2
-- REDLANDS Draw control by REDLANDS Ella Batarse.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Ella Batarse (caused by Chloe Denhart).
03:40 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Scarlett Lang.
03:38 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
03:31 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Fiona Lewis, Assist by Scarlett Lang, goal number  for season.

Redlands 0, Pomona-Pitzer 3
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P River Buechner.
03:20 REDLANDS Green card on REDLANDS Ella Batarse.
02:37 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Fiona Lewis.
02:35 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Fiona Lewis, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
-- REDLANDS Foul on REDLANDS Jacqueline Landucci.
02:17 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Chloe Denhart (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Redlands 0, Pomona-Pitzer 4
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P Hannah Gough.
01:33 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson.
-- REDLANDS Foul on REDLANDS Jenny Quinonez diaz.
01:23 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Taylor Glanville (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Redlands 0, Pomona-Pitzer 5
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P Hannah Gough.
00:41 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Fiona Lewis WIDE
00:34 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson.
00:24 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Hannah Gough, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
00:17 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Fiona Lewis (caused by Ella Batarse).
00:00 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Alyssa Ashley.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- REDLANDS Draw control by REDLANDS Jenna Bradford.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Celine Flaig (caused by Reid Cohen).
14:32 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Reid Cohen.
14:29 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P failed.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Chloe Boudreau (caused by Ruby Czajkowski).
14:07 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Cailin Walker.
-- POMONA-P Foul on POMONA-P Carly Sullivan.
13:22 REDLANDS Shot by REDLANDS Emily Webster HIGH {free position shot}
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Celine Flaig (caused by Taylor Glanville).
12:56 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Taylor Glanville.
12:54 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Hannah Gough (caused by Ruby Czajkowski).
12:27 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Ruby Czajkowski.
12:25 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS good.
12:09 REDLANDS Shot by REDLANDS Ruby Czajkowski BLOCKED
12:04 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Taylor Glanville.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Taylor Glanville.
11:48 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P failed.
-- POMONA-P Foul on POMONA-P Reid Cohen.
11:19 REDLANDS GOAL by REDLANDS Emily Webster (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 5
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P Caroline Welch.
10:52 REDLANDS Green card on REDLANDS Celine Flaig.
-- REDLANDS Foul on REDLANDS Jenny Quinonez diaz.
10:29 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Caroline Welch (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 6
10:29 REDLANDS Timeout by REDLANDS.
-- REDLANDS Draw control by REDLANDS Ella Batarse.
09:39 REDLANDS Shot by REDLANDS Ruby Czajkowski, SAVE Ruby Loesch
-- POMONA-P Foul on POMONA-P Chloe Boudreau.
09:19 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Ruby Czajkowski.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Ella Batarse (caused by Carly Sullivan).
08:57 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Izzy Sabatino.



08:46 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
07:59 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Grace Warner, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
07:55 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson.
07:49 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Chloe Denhart.
07:44 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Chloe Denhart, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 7
-- REDLANDS Draw control by REDLANDS Jenna Bradford.
07:24 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Cailin Walker.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Cailin Walker (caused by Carly Sullivan).
06:21 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Carly Sullivan.
06:18 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
05:43 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Fiona Lewis, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
05:38 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson.
-- REDLANDS Foul on REDLANDS Ella Batarse.
05:16 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Sydney Landauer (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 8
-- REDLANDS Draw control by REDLANDS Celine Flaig.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Celine Flaig (caused by Caroline Welch).
04:59 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Caroline Welch.
04:50 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
04:46 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Grace Warner.
04:32 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Fiona Lewis, Assist by Sydney Landauer, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 9
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P River Buechner.
-- REDLANDS Foul on REDLANDS Jenna Bradford.
03:39 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Caroline Welch, SAVE Alyssa Ashley {free position shot}
03:31 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Zoe Charum.
-- POMONA-P Foul on POMONA-P Sydney Landauer.
03:17 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS failed.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Jenna Bradford.
02:29 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Grace Warner, Assist by Shoshi Henderson, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 10
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P Caroline Welch.
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P Taylor Glanville.
01:37 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Sydney Landauer, Assist by Shoshi Henderson, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 11
01:18 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Shoshi Henderson, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 REDLANDS Alyssa Ashley at goalie for REDLANDS.
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P River Buechner.
-- REDLANDS Yellow card on REDLANDS Briannah McGee.
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P Regan Schunk.
13:13 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Grace Warner BLOCKED
13:07 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Alyssa Ashley.
13:01 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Ella Bradley (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 12
12:48 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS failed.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Jenny Quinonez diaz (caused by Audrey Jacklyn).
12:37 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Audrey Jacklyn.
11:35 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Ella Bradley.
11:22 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Chloe Denhart HIGH
09:56 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P River Buechner, Assist by Grace Warner, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 13
-- REDLANDS Draw control by REDLANDS Jenna Bradford.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Jacqueline Landucci.
07:44 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Katherine Lin, Assist by Grace Warner, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 14
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P River Buechner.
06:07 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Taylor Glanville.
05:58 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Grace Warner.



05:53 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Grace Warner, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
05:47 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Grace Warner.
05:33 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Taylor Glanville, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
05:31 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Grace Warner.
04:52 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Grace Warner, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
04:40 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS failed.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Briannah McGee (caused by Regan Schunk).
04:18 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Regan Schunk.
04:13 REDLANDS Green card on REDLANDS Briannah McGee.
03:19 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Katherine Lin (MAN-UP), Assist by Sydney Landauer, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 15
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P River Buechner.
02:11 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Katherine Lin.
01:48 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Rhyan Goozh BLOCKED
00:47 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Celine Flaig.
00:42 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS good.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS (caused by Team).
00:33 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
-- REDLANDS Foul on REDLANDS Celine Flaig.
00:10 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Hannah Gough (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 16
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P Grace Tighe.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Madelyn Katz (caused by Natalie Schumann).
14:30 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Natalie Schumann.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Ruby Czajkowski (caused by Sydney Landauer).
14:03 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Sydney Landauer.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Ella Bradley (caused by Natalie Schumann).
13:54 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Natalie Schumann.
13:53 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS failed.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Emily Webster (caused by Grace Tighe).
13:37 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Grace Tighe.
-- REDLANDS Foul on REDLANDS Emilie Duputel.
13:04 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Ella Bradley WIDE {free position shot}
12:16 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Sydney Landauer HIGH
-- REDLANDS Foul on REDLANDS Naomi Wright.
11:49 POMONA-P Free position attempt for POMONA-P.
11:44 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Regan Schunk, Assist by Sydney Landauer, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 17
-- REDLANDS Draw control by REDLANDS Celine Flaig.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Ruby Czajkowski (caused by Joella Linder).
10:16 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Ruby Loesch.
10:13 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
09:59 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Madelyn Katz, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
09:56 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Natalie Schumann.
09:34 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS good.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Ella Batarse (caused by Joella Linder).
08:43 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Madelyn Katz.
08:39 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Katherine Lin.
08:20 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS good.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Ruby Czajkowski (caused by Scarlett Lang).
07:51 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Rhyan Goozh.
07:48 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Sydney Landauer.
06:56 REDLANDS Clear attempt by REDLANDS good.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Ruby Czajkowski.
06:29 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
06:12 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Audrey Jacklyn.
06:12 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Audrey Jacklyn, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 18



-- REDLANDS Draw control by REDLANDS Celine Flaig.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Celine Flaig.
04:56 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Madelyn Katz.
-- POMONA-P Turnover by POMONA-P Madelyn Katz (caused by Cailin Walker).
04:48 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Cailin Walker.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Cailin Walker (caused by Joella Linder).
04:16 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Joella Linder.
04:13 POMONA-P Clear attempt by POMONA-P good.
03:34 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Sydney Landauer.
03:03 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Madelyn Katz BLOCKED
02:59 REDLANDS Ground ball pickup by REDLANDS Alyssa Ashley.
-- REDLANDS Turnover by REDLANDS Alyssa Ashley.
02:40 POMONA-P Ground ball pickup by POMONA-P Maren Wydra.
02:35 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Maren Wydra, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 19
-- POMONA-P Draw control by POMONA-P Grace Tighe.
00:55 POMONA-P Shot by POMONA-P Madelyn Katz, SAVE Alyssa Ashley
00:27 POMONA-P GOAL by POMONA-P Grace Tighe, Assist by Sydney Landauer, goal number  for season.

Redlands 1, Pomona-Pitzer 20
00:00 0 End-of-period.


